State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 **Third District** Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, April 13, 2021 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Secondary Road Foreman Public Discussion
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
 - Discussion/Acknowledge Transfers made by Kossuth County Auditor
 - Discussion/Decision with Todd Holmes on how to proceed with courthouse door issues
 - Discussion/Decision Election Center Rental by the hour
- 8:30 A.M. Discussion/Acknowledge Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Update
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

Drainage Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests (#2021-009 DD 80) (#2021-010 DD 133) (#2021-011 DD HK 5-87) (#2021-012 DD HK 2-36)

- Discussion/Decision Applications for Exemption from Buffer Strip Ban in Drainage District Facilities
- Discussion/Decision Approve Petition for Voluntary Annexation of lands from DD 75 to DD 30

9:30 A.M. • Discussion/Updates with Melissa Loehr from Northwest Care Connections

• Approve FY 2022 IDOT Secondary Road Budget and Program

Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor Board Discussion and Committee Reports